
BANGLADESH INLAND WATER TRANSPORT AUTHORITY 
141-143, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, DHAKA-1000 

 

Invitation for Tenders 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Shipping 

2 Agency Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Authority (BIWTA) 

3 Procuring Entity Name Project Director, Department of hydrography. Bangladesh Inland Water 
Transport Authority (BIWTA) 

4 Procuring Entity Code -------- 

5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

6 Invitation for  Procurement of 3 nos. Double Cabin Pick Up. 

7 Invitation Ref No 18.11.0000.356.14.011.17 

8 Date --------- 

KEY INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

10 Budget and Source of Funds GoB Under the Project titled ``Modernization of three DGPS Beacon 
Stations including Control Station & Monitoring Station’’.  

11 Development Partners (if applicable) Not Applicable 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

12 Project/Programme Code (if applicable) 5-5205-5005 

13 Project/Programm Name (if applicable) Modernization of three DGPS Beacon Stations including Control 
Station & Monitoring Station’’.  

14 Tender Package No. 03  

15 Tender Package Name Procurement of 3 nos. Double Cabin Pick Up. 

  Date  

16 Tender Publication Date 17/04/2017  

17 Tender Last Selling Date 02/05/2017  

  Date Time 

18 Tender Closing Date and Time 03/05/2017 12:00 

19 Tender Opening Date and Time 03/05/2017 14:30 

20 Name & Address of the office(s)  

 - Selling Tender Document (Principal) Accounts Dept. (9th floor), BIWTA Bhaban (Level-9), 141-143 Motijheel C/A, 
Dhaka-1000. (with prior permission of Director, Hydrography) 

 - Selling Tender Document (Others) Social Islami Bank Ltd, Foreign Exchange Branch, 141-143, Motijheel C/A, 
Dhaka. (with prior permission of Director, Hydrography) 

 NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE, PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

 - Receiving Tender Document Office of the Director (Hydrography), Hydrography Department, BIWTA 
Bhaban (Level-10), 141-143 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. 

 - Receiving Tender Document(Others) 1. Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Commissioner’s Building, 
Segunbagicha, Dhaka. 

2. Office of the Police Commissioner, Dhaka Metropoliton Police Headquarters, 
Ramna, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. 

 - Opening Tender Document Office of the Director (Hydrography), Hydrography Department, BIWTA Bhaban 
(Level-10), 141-143 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. 

21 Place / Date / Time of  Not Applicable 

 Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional) Date  Time  

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

22 Eligibility of Tenderer Any tenderer authorized by bonafide manufacturer or  manufacturer’s 
authorized distributor to supply double cabin pick up. 

23 Brief Description of Goods  Double Cabin Pick Up -03 nos. 

24 Brief Description of Related Services Not Applicable 

25 Price of Tender Document (Tk) 3,000.00 (Taka three thousand only) - Non Refundable  

 Lot 
No 

Identification of Lot Location Tender Security 
Amount (Tk) 

Completion Time in 
Weeks / Months 

26 - Procurement of 03 nos. 
Double Cabin Pick Up. 

BIWTA Bhaban, 141-143 
Motijheel  C/A, Dhaka-1000. 

4,00,000/-  
(Taka Four lac)  

4 (four) weeks 
from the date of 

signing of contract 

Procuring Entity DETAILS 

27 Name of Official Inviting Tender  MEHEDY  HASSAN 

28 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director & Decca Chain Commander 

29 Address of Official Inviting Tender Hydrography Department, BIWTA Bhaban (Level-10),  
141-143 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. 

30 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender 9553843, 9556151-55 (1230) se.dgps@biwta.gov.bd 

31 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without any reasons thereof. 

 

 

 

 

                             (Mehedy Hassan) 

                              Project Director  &  

                      Decca Chain Commander 

Hydrography Department, BIWTA, Dhaka 

 


